L OR T (% R

Memory of the Old
Home 1n Sketches

cARLRR

Kinmen Style

! R 22m 3
Sketches & Notes by Wu Dingren

‘

¥ %4 B #

Academy Press



4O L% R

Memory of the O
Home in Sketche

AR
Kinmen Style

REMC 2] 155
Sketches & Notes by Wu Dingren

L RN W

Academy Press



ElBEMS%E (CIP) #iiE
£1RE/ RBC 4iE BX. —— 4t F3EHARE, 2013.12
(HEEZZRS)

ISBN 978-7-5077-4469-9

. II. DR . Dk¥E —1EmE—PE-TK
@& 18 -8R V. 1)J225 (2K925.74

th E kit A B BIECIPEIE % (2013) 53187845

H R A: & H

HEEHRE: %k W

A& 1T 2F36 L

#t it JbEWEERE N 2SS
BB 4R A5 : 100079

P ik : www.book001.com

B F{5#: xueyuan@public.bta.net.cn
$HEEIE: 010-67675512, 67678944, 67601101 (HEIE)
24 . 2EHIERE

BRI T dentREREIRIA R ]
FARST: 889x1194 1/24

Ep g : 7.25

ks B: 15TF

£3] & : 1190F

hiX Wo: 20144E3 A5 AR

ER Mo 2014483 H 5 LK ET

E Mt . 45.005C



B

i

FHER—BRFHARIE
5 SR

FI 478 5%

Rk kA%

T B P

HEBLT

B A

B SIS

S

S 37

LeLY—EIEREDE
el

SENE

4 A Mk

fifil ]

BERHE

Z& LAY

EEET e

Wz H

10
12
13
14
15

16

19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

BLAL i A7 BRI 14
Z AR
IR
/NG

BESE

S FNiS
K
okt

P ERY

ek

i fERE

F& L H

]

LS

TEIT R

JUR R
FREMF A LG
IINBWER SRR

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

43

46

47



5 Loy A
B AL
INETTRIE
/NG TR S
WKIHBA A 4
e R R R
MK

EEER—aREREER
L HE

7Kk FEEL A
WEBAFRE
e
BRRE
kB

IR i s 11 A S 52
EIKNF
Jai Sk R
K&

RIS ER%

N FAE2S RERE R
FG R
ESANE AN
XAHTR

48
49
50
51
52
53
54

57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

72

EEET—RIENERRERE
R IfiH
FIFZ i

R gA)LK
i

=18

& [ #E
R

FRE S

/NELR

SR

Fro 2 /N e

P S 3C i)
BYRFKE TR
T e L Bk XL

T M ERUE
Fri LK R NS A
JZ BRI
V0 HER A R
MR LT

RiERLe—BRBRIEHS
& AR ERE
2 Tl

75
76
77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

97
98



AbaE S
BFHrEAE
ERAA R
By
PULESTIE
INEIZ R SE
[lIpE 3
FKLLI# S
W& H
HEEM
ISR Tupes
INETFHATE
PR
P L AT
Wi KE
&y
HilEtk

% A ZIR
TR E AL
E

99
100
102
104
106
107
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130
132

134

YT R
AR
wHEDLHEAEE
VERIEE
B A
RIAIAEE
JEE
kPR AL By
B 5

FREFAHREIRE

HHD

5 NIE
HERERD
GERER/ N
EME

] ¥ 2

2 WA P8 XA
WX
HRBLE IR

136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
151
152
153
154
156
158
159
160
161
162
163



- Contents

Preface

Lord of the Wind Lion

Lord of the Wind Lion in Guningtou Village
Lord of the Wind Lion in Xiyuan Saltworks
Lord of the Wind Lion in Houshuitou Village
Lord of the Wind Lion in Enrong Archway

Sea Guardian

Lord of the Wind Lion in Pubian Village

Lord of the Wind Lion in Qionglin Village

The Eudemon
Guardians Side by Side

7
8
9
10

Swallow-Tail and Horseback Roof in Kinmen

Swallow-Tail Roof

Rural House with Horseback Roof
Moon Shining on Ancient Lane
Stone Pass

Lonely Lane

Mount Tai Stone Sculpture
Ancient House

Hometown Moon

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Streets of Qianshuitou Village

Rural Lodge

Small Village

Sister-in-Law Building

Ancient House in the Drizzling Rain
Jianwei Mansion

General’s Mansion

Ancient Stele

Shuiwei Tower

Spring in Gugang Lake

Reflection of Houses on Green Ripples
Fresh Green

Ancient House Renovation

Ancient Well

Stone Pass

Ancient Dwellings

Rainy Scene on Wujiang River
Childhood Fun

Abandoned House

Small Building

27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

46
47



Kinmen Folk Culture Village 48
Ancient Building under a Banyan Tree 49
Little Kinmen Dwellings 50
Potuantou 51
Ancient Lane 52
Red Brick House 53
Twin Swallow-Tail Roof 54

Western-Style Building Built by Overseas

Chinese
Returning Traveler 57
Ancient House in Houshuitou Village 58

Western-Style Building in Shamei District 60

Residence in Zhushan Village 61
Ruiyou School Building 62
Yongchang Hall 63
Yanzhi Lane Entrance 64
Jinshui Primary School 65
Ancient Residence in Houputou Village 66
Shuitou Building 67
Western-Style Building of Chen Shiyin 68
Empty Lonely House 69
Ancient Building in Qingyu Village 70

Small Western-Style House

Breeze and Ripples

Desire of Peace

Tragic Groom

Peaceful Trip

Bombardment Ruins

Ancient Battlefield

Back Door

Yellow Flowers in an Old Garden
Girl’s Abandoned Bedroom

Ups and Downs

Small Tile House

Lonely Ancient Building
Abandoned Small Pavilion
Isolated Village

Broken Swallow-Tail Roof
Broken Swallow-Tail Roof in the Breeze

Former Residence of Yang Hua

Singing from Weeds in the Autumn Breeze

Ancestral Tablet in a Damaged House
Residence Made of Sea Stones

Lonely Red Flowers

71
72

75
76
77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94



Customs of My Hometown
The Seeside of Kinmen
Jiangong Island

Beiding Island
Yingshan Temple
Granite Cliff

Zhaishan Tunnel

Siwei Tunnel

Lienyu Temple

Nanshan Farmers
Wangling in the Autumn
Sunset at Shuitou Pier
Xiashu Shipyard

Twin Ancient Houses

Scholar House

Mottled Old Houses and New Houses

Ancient Li’s Mansion
Pubian Mansion
Legend of the Mountain
Western-Style House

Trace of Years

97

98

99
100
102
104
106
107
108
110
112
114
116
118
120
122
124
126
128
130

Rite of Wenyuan Palace
Autumn

Chastity Memorial Arch
Juguang Building

A Couple

Chuande Hall

Temple of the Herder Officer
Farmer’s Drum

Temple Fair

The Town God’s Horse
Yan-Liu Inspectors

Different Beliefs

Dual Saddle

Couple on Horseback

Riding Horses in Spring
Fetching Water with a Bucket
Overlooking Juguang Building
Kinmen Horseshoe Crab

Old Toilet

Penghu Island

Deep Love

132
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
151
152
153
154
156
158
159
160
161
162
163



EMNEHRES, KEFRMENERETHD, SNEAETHEAXES. ENUTERAES
S, SENERSEE, V5 FBIENE, UNREBERAZEERE. &MEMN, X, HEkX
A%, 30 e, ANRBEE, BAKEEN. RELETHHATHER, hFLESRE
NERE, E4ENESET, RESKREFTIIR. EH. ENAUREEF T EBEXARE,
HEARBIAF BT . WmMiE, REFR, ABEE, HEEi.

79 ERNELEBHBEAEZRREL, HERBRESNHSHAER, Z 2005 FiBKk. #
¥2AEOLFE, BOTOME, REEBEECHKE. RELERH, HREBREZ=+ZMEK.
BEREWREESTLESR, SWLEBERER, RAREY, XEERE—TLHHFF, —
E—ALRARTEN. ANERNE, BB HR, SE, g8 BEARTESEE, 4
B h/MEXARELRERDW. WIDkXHHEE, BiRLiE, ZEEE, MFERE, EREY.
EBRFE, BAZAMEE, —O0BEBEMNMHER, UZRFEEHR, R—BFEMNE S RAEH
DEED!

ZA=1+2ENFTH, FLEE, ESXAEAEIEKE. REERAH. RERKS, Hb
A_EATEE, REEEMNEALRENOE, S3FE, kH—F—-+TLBRENMRIEE, REM
B (HEERZ - £ITRE).

(BEEZ - MRWE) BREXETHH:

—. THRER —EETFHRNS: ENTFHIHNEBRRELER, BREEETRENE,
HRMNE. RIFEIRE, FFFRRAE, KEERER: “RALRGE, KEN, BEHST,
EEERR.” MERMREF, UFRKR, AHFMUERD. SHHREEH LSRR, ¥
ARISE, BAHRACRM, RHEAMGFTRE— L.



.25 —&NBERRDE: REMEREAZ, RVABRBNEERE; DEEERE
RrttE, RAERTBEL. HERRA, FBREH, CHEREHF, BOWHO, MIEESE,
EWESE. BERABERERESBHANR, ——LARBEEF.

. BEFE——EREREERS: “BRLLEEL, RERNERXE BRAZES, B
FEBATEE, DFIBRKERSE, HHAZRZ, FRARESE. REFRELR,
ERXMEER, KRBT, BRRESNEH. SEEzE, BHAR%E, FTRAEERE
A%, MERERSDIE. EEEFE, B4 H=Fib.

W, RERF—RENEENE: BARBRE, BUER4, BZE. HERRE, BXRiE
Bz NESEREX, BEA—FEERIE, BRMEARER. TR LRE,
BRRERER, ——ER, 2LME. FEERCRFENGRE, TERSERNRE,
BFTLE, MELEH. AXH=XHESK, BARWET ) %EP.

A RAERE —BRERESS: " ERREER, PEEPES, XHIEIEHE, FHEL
ARG, THRE, XRFE. KEERES, #EFS5E, EHER, ATRE, £
REBR, £REF. KWRAEE, ERBEF.

(11

(BEEZ - &MTRE) WAZE, ELRREHR, RRZERHOE. PEAMABER,
RAMW, fEiLiBA—BRESTRRRE, RARRGRET K. EEEL, 50 HRENHED
i, BENHE. ENHZRARIALE, i ARREITHER.

P =

2013 12 A



Preface

Kinmen, known as Wudao Island in ancient times, is located in the southern Fujian Sea.
During the Tang Dynasty (618-907), Chen Yuan from Heluo herded horses in Kinmen,
bringing cultural tradition of central China, to Kinmen. Lying opposite Xiamen, Kinmen
was exposed to the styles and preferences of Fujian too. It maintains the rich culture and
customs of southern Fujian and inherits some connotations of modern Taiwan culture.
My ancestors relocated to Kinmen from Jinjiang during the reign of Ming Emperor Wanli
(1573-1620) over 400 years ago. I have returned several times to Jinjiang to pay respect to
my ancestors.

I graduated from the Fine Arts Department of National Taiwan Normal University in 1979
and returned to Kinmen, my hometown, to be an arts teacher and retired in 2005. During
my career [ devoted all my effort to teaching and ink and watercolor sketching.

So quickly three decades have passed! I traveled frequently to the mountains and the sea
in Kinmen in my spare time so as to include the delightful landscapes of Kinmen in my
sketches. I dedicated myself to presenting the beauty of Kinmen in my sketches to express
my unforgettable love for this island!

Hometown in my sketches! 250 sketches out of my some 600 ink and watercolor sketches
are about the native style and customs of Kinmen. I carefully chose 119 sketches for the al-
bum Memory of the Old Home in Sketches - Kinmen Style. Charming scenes in vast China
are countless, I wish to make those of Kinmen, a small corner by the sea, better known.

Wu Dingren
December 2013






tﬂaﬂ..;utn

AR — S ST

Tk

Lord of the Wind Lion
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Lord of the Wind
Lion in Guningtou
Village
Location: Guningtou
Village, Jinning Town
Lord of Wind Lion,
the stone sculpture,

baths in first rays of
the morning sun.

80X 60cm 1993 %P4
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Lord of the Wind Lion in Xiyuan Saltworks -
Location: Xiyuan Village, Jinsha Town 7:% T’;
It has witnessed the rise and decline of the Kinmen Saltworks over ]
the past 700 years. &

135X 120cm 1994 HI&



